# CH \$40.00 39405

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM527519

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huntington National Bank		06/04/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Remprex, LLC		
Street Address:	7501 South Quincy Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Willowbrook		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60257		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3940514	R-GUARD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-562-1637

**Email:** vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0070751-000128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=huntington bank-remprex release of trademarks 6.4.19#page1.tif source=huntington bank-remprex release of trademarks 6.4.19#page2.tif

source=huntington bank-remprex release of trademarks 6.4.19#page3.tif

### **EXECUTION VERSION**

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is dated as of June 4, 2019, by HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK (as successor by merger to FirstMerit Bank, N.A.), in its capacity as Lender (the "Grantee"). Terms defined in the Security Agreement referred to below and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Lender and Remprex, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), among others, are parties to (i) that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of December 12, 2014 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of December 12, 2014 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Trademark Agreement", and together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Documents");

WHEREAS, under the Security Documents, the Grantor granted the Grantee a security interest in, among other things, certain Marks (as defined in the Trademark Agreement), including, without limitation, the Marks listed on Schedule I attached hereto, and the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, as security for certain obligations of the Grantor to the Grantee;

WHEREAS, the Grantee recorded the Trademark Agreement on February 10, 2015, at Reel 5457, Frame 0572 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantee release its security interests in the Marks listed on Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby fully discharges, releases and terminates its security interests in and liens on the Marks listed on Schedule I hereto, and the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and any right, title or interest of the Grantee in the foregoing under the Security Documents shall hereby cease and become void.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

**HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK** 

(successor by merger to First Pierit Bank, N.A.)

Ву:

Name: Lucian Eupascu

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# Schedule I to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

MARK	REG.NO.	APP./REG. DATE	
R-Guard	3,940,514	APRIL 5, 2011	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0511

**RECORDED: 06/12/2019**